PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brett T. PEARCY	06/05/2008
Matthew E. KARLI	06/05/2008
Charles P. REYNOLDS	06/05/2008
Hugo A. TAGLE	06/05/2008
David R. MALTBY II	06/05/2008
Michael J. CLARK	06/11/2008
Balakrishna M. YADAVALLI	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1 FIRST AMERICAN WAY	
City:	WESTLAKE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11999319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500820382

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: nleta@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 338279US

PATENT

REEL: 022466 FRAME: 0206

OP \$40.00 119993

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Leta
Total Attachments: 5 source=338279USassignment#page1.tif source=338279USassignment#page2.tif source=338279USassignment#page3.tif source=338279USassignment#page4.tif source=338279USassignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022466 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to First American Real Estate Solutions LLC, a California Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1 First American Way, Westlake, Texas 76262, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/999,319 filed on December 4, 2007, and is entitled "PARCEL DATA ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Date: 6/5/08 Name: Brett T. Pearcy
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5^{t} day of 3^{t} day of 3^{t} , 3^{t} personally appeared Brett T. Pearcy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 16, 2912 Notary Notary Notary
[SEAL]
(Signature) Date: 6/5/2008
Name: Matthew E. Karli
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5^{t} day of $\frac{1000}{1000}$, $\frac{2008}{1000}$,
personally appeared Matthew E. Karli, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires
February 16, 2012

[SEAL]

(Signature) Manue: Charles P. Reyholds Date: 6/5/08				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5 day of 1,2008, personally appeared Charles P. Reynolds, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.				
PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 16, 2012 [SEAL]				
(Signature) Date: 06/05/09 Name: Hygo A/Tagle				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5 day of				
PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Notary				

Page 3

[SEAL]

(Signature) Date: Due 01, 2008 Name: David R. Maltby, II			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5 ⁷ day of 1, 2008, personally appeared David R. Maltby, II, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.			
PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 16, 2012 Notary Notary Notary			
[SEAL]			
(Signature) Michael J. Clark Date: 6-11-2008			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this			
PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Texes My Commission Expires February 16, 2012 Notary Notary			

[SEAL]

(Signature)	1.18.2~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Date: 06/05/08
Name:	Balakrishna M. Yadavalli	
		1
BEF	ORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ζ	day of $\int u N dx$, 2008,
personally a	ppeared Balakrishna M. Yadavalli, known to	me to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

PATRICIA A. JERNIGAN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

February 16, 2012

- almora

[SEAL]

ERIC B. MEYERTONS MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C. P.O. BOX 398 AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 022466 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 03/30/2009